this study was conducted in Russia, a 
country where the authors themselves 
describes as hostile to knowledge sharing, 
it is quite relevant in other parts of the 
world. 

The statistics obtained from Nigerian Bar 
Association (NBA), Yobe State chapter, 
shows that there are one hundred and 
eighty seven (187) registered legal 
practitioners in the state. However, there is 
no clear evidence of the strategies and the 
platform used for sharing of knowledge 
since observation have shown that there is 
no definite fora for that purpose. This 
study investigates knowledge sharing